504066249 10/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4112915

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
	а т а			
CONVEYING PARTY DA		Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS DELATTRE				
DAVID CARSON		02/19/2014 02/19/2014		
MICHAEL ROMEO			02/19/2014	
STEPHEN CUNNINGHA			02/19/2014	
			02/19/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	ENVIS	ION PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT GR	OUP, LLC	
Street Address:	3721 S	E DOUBLETON DRIVE		
City:	STUAF	RT		
State/Country:	FLORI	DA		
Postal Code:	34997			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15333927		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(561)625-6572		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is a		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if j	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is a ;; if that is ;; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ;		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 561-625-6575		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 561-625-6575 uspatents@mchaleslavin.com MCHALE & SLAVIN, P.A. 2855 PGA BLVD	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 561-625-6575 uspatents@mchaleslavin.com MCHALE & SLAVIN, P.A.	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 561-625-6575 uspatents@mchaleslavin.com MCHALE & SLAVIN, P.A. 2855 PGA BLVD	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> . <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 561-625-6575 uspatents@mchaleslavin.com MCHALE & SLAVIN, P.A. 2855 PGA BLVD PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is a d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 561-625-6575 uspatents@mchaleslavin.com MCHALE & SLAVIN, P.A. 2855 PGA BLVD PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 4988U.008	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that isd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be561-625-6575uspatents@mchaleslavin.comMCHALE & SLAVIN, P.A.2855 PGA BLVDPALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA4988U.008A. KEITH CAMPBELL	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if the e-mail address first; if the e-mail address first; if the e-mail address first; is a structure of the e-mail address first; if the e-mail address first; is a structure of the e	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> . <i>using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	e sent to provided	b the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the e-mail address first; if the e-mail address first; if the e-mail address first; if the e-mail address first; is a structure of the e-mail address first; if the e-mail address first; is a structure of the e	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bi</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=4988U008ContApp source=4988U008ContApp	e sent to provided JMBER: ppInAssig	b the e-mail address first; if that is a structure of the constructure of t	sent via US Mail.	

PATENT REEL: 040122 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT

Status: Address:	an individual		
Address:			
	3721 SE Doubleton Drive		
City:	Stuart	_ State/Zip:	FL 34997
David Cars	on		
Status:	an individual		
Address:	678 SE Ashley Oaks Way		
City:	Stuart	State/Zip:	FL 34997
Michael Ro	omeo		
Status:	an individual		
Address:	1802 SW Buttercup Avenue		
City:	Port St. Lucie	State/Zip:	FL 34953
Stephen Cu	nningham		
Status:	an individual		
Address:	3139 SE Indian Street #7		
City:	Stuart	State/Zip:	FL 34997
Envision Pr	oduct Development Group, LLC		
Status:	Florida Limited Liability Company		
Address:	3721 SE Doubleton Drive		
City:	Stuart	State/Zip:	FL 34997
NTION:	HANDGUN MINI-VAULT		
RIAL NO .:	U.S. FILIN	G DATE:	
NO.:	34570.005		·····
	Status: Address: City: Michael Ro Status: Address: City: Stephen Cu Status: Address: City: Envision Pr Status: Address: City: City: NO: RIAL NO: NO:	Address: 678 SE Ashley Oaks Way City: Stuart Michael Romeo Status: Status: an individual Address: 1802 SW Buttercup Avenue City: Port St. Lucie Stephen Cunningham Status: Status: an individual Address: 3139 SE Indian Street #7 City: Stuart Envision Product Development Group, LLC Status: Florida Limited Liability Company Address: 3721 SE Doubleton Drive City: Stuart VTION: HANDGUN MINI-VAULT RIAL NO:: U.S. FILIN NO.: 3457U.005	Status: an individual Address: 678 SE Ashley Oaks Way City: Stuart State/Zip: Michael Romeo

the United States thereon, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Page 1 of 4 Assignment of U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' rights, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve thereform;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors intending to be legally bound, hereby assign, transfer and deliver unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Application, including all other rights associated with the invention, including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the Patents, and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions based upon the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignors had this Agreement not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the Patent under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto.

Assignors agree, when requested, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Agreement, to execute and deliver to Assignee, all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the inventions; all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assignors relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the inventions; the Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

Date 2-19-14	Inventor _	Mm	Delix-
		Thomas Del	attre

STATE OF Flowy

Before me this 14^{7} day of <u>rej</u>. 2014, personally appeared <u>Thomas Delattre</u>, the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

)

)

Protect Thru Notary Public Underwriaes Broded Thru Notary Public Underwriaes ACCOMMISSION # DD 381152 ACCOMMISSION # DD 381152	Notary Public
ALEX RALICKI NY COMMISSION # DD 981122 EXPIRES: July 18, 2014 Borded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	Personally known

Page 2 of 4 Assignment of U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application

Â

Date 🥰

Inventor David Carson

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Martin

Before me this $\frac{190}{190}$ day of $\frac{190}{190}$ and $\frac{190}{190}$ 2014, personally appeared <u>David Carson</u>, the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

)

)

ALEX RALICKI LAY COMMISSION # DD 931122 EXPIRES: July 18, 2014 Banded Thru Notary Public Underwriter	Notary Public Personally known or Product Identification Type of Identification Produced
Date <u>2-19-19</u>	Inventor <u>multic</u> <u>c</u> . <u>Roma</u> Michael Romeo
STATE OF Florid)	

COUNTY OF Martin)

Before me this 100° day of 500° 2014, personally appeared <u>Michael Romeo</u>, the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



Page 3 of 4	
Assignment of U.S. Non-Provisional Patent /	Application

Date	3/19	114

Inventor Stephen Cunningham

STATE OF Flored

Before me this 19^{11} day of <u>ieb</u>. 2014, personally appeared <u>Stephen Cunningham</u>, the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

en and the second s ALEX RALICK! ./ COMMISSION # DD 981122 EXPIRES: July 19, 2014 ...asd Thru Noiary Public Underwriters

)

)

Notary Public 6

Personally known ________ or Product Identification ______ Type of Identification Produced ______

Page 4 of 4 Assignment of U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application

RECORDED: 10/25/2016